(ii) Total Estimated Value: 
Major Defense Equipment * $38 million. 
Other $7 million. 
Total $45 million. 
(iii) Description and Quantity or Quan-

tities of Articles or Services under Consider-
ation for Purchase: 

Major Defense Equipment (MDE): 
One thousand five hundred (1,500) MK–82 

(500lbs) General Purpose (GP) Bomb Bodies. 
Six hundred (600) MK–83 (1,000lbs) GP Bomb 

Bodies. 
Six hundred (600) MK–84 (2,000lbs) GP Bomb 

Bodies. 
Five hundred (500) BLU–109 (2,000lbs) Pene-

trator Warhead Bomb Bodies. 
Non-MDE includes:

[...]

in the Defense Article or Defense Services 
Proposed to be Sold: None. 

(viii) Date Report Delivered to Congress: 
May 17, 2018. 

*As defined in Section 47(6) of the Arms 
Export Control Act. 

POLICY JUSTIFICATION 
Government of Bahrain—Munitions 

The Government of Bahrain has requested 
three thousand two hundred (3,200) General 
Purpose (GP) and Penetrator Warhead bomb 
bodies to include: one thousand five hundred 
(1,500) MK–82 (500lbs) GP bomb bodies, six 
hundred (600) MK–83 (1,000lbs) GP bomb bod-
ies, six hundred (600) MK–84 (2,000lbs) GP